Across

1. Egyptian snakes
5. Slangy affirmative
9. Easy way to draw
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

22. Sign of driver under
tuition

Lavish benefit event
River of York
Artist's stand

Actor Guiness
Bleak, dreary
Appearances

Response to stimulus

23. Buildings with wards
25. Heathen
28. Follow in sequence

29. Public liability
company

32. Oak seeds
34. Hearing organ
35. Objective

36. Utters high-pitched
piercing sounds

38. Crown, scepter,
robes and such

40. One twixt 12 and 20
41. Bar order

43. Iguana, e.g.

44. Total (up)

45. Commence

47. Lyric poets, like
Shakespeare

48.
50.
53.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

Scars maybe
Fur wraps

A baker's dozen
Hawk's nest
Like a dust bowl
Bad mannered
Vagabond
Plural of "was"
Part of the eye

Assists

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 |11 12 113
14 15 16
17 18 19
20 21 22
23 24
29 |30 |31
35
54 |55 |56
59
62
63 64 65
64. Consumes 21. 1,000 kilograms, to a  42. Horn of Africa

65. Cooking utensils

Down

1. Thickening agent used
in ice cream

2. "Buy one, get one
free" event

. Entreaty

. Artificial sweetener
. Hindu ascetics

. The Continent

. Totally idiotic

. Skirt's edge

. Building for worship
10. Train tracks

11. On the ocean

12. 100th of a dollar

13. "When all ___fails,
read the instructions"
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Brit

22. Winner's wreath
24. Ruler of old Russia
25. Lasagna or linguine
26. Hurt

27. Pierced by a horn

29. Of the Arctic or
Antarctic

30. Scottish landowner

31. Provides with
covering

33. Boots for ice rink

35. A coastal region at
the southeastern corner
of the Mediterranean
bordering Israel and
Egypt

37. Shut forcefully and
loudly

39. One who taunts

nation

45. Catches some Z's
46. Top with a slogan
48. Small non-rigid
airship

49. Secretes

50. Third son of Adam
and Eve

51. One of four on a
Rolls

52. Spoken
54. European currency
55. Make changes to text

56. Lock of monster
fame

58. Overwhelming
admiration




